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Secondary Fencing 2020

Summary of the Program

Secondary School fencers have the option to participate in up to three sessions per week. The
morning sessions will focus on agility, strength/conditioning, footwork, blade work and tactical
drills and will cate for the competing fencer. The afternoon session will cater for all abilities with
the intention to develop the necessary skills required for competition fencing.

Program Information

Last Revised

11 December 2019 — Updated Program Manager

Registration Advice

This is a SEMESTERLY program. We require a semester commitment
to allow for skill development. Registration is required toward the
end of the term prior to the semester of participation and is only
valid for one semester (two terms).

Charging Advice

This program will be charged at the end of each semester (end of
Term 2 and Term 4).

Program Manager

Mr Edward Ellwood-Hall
EEllwoodHall@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Coaching Director

N/A

Instructor/Teacher

Simon Capon

Administration

ccsa@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Term/s Term 1 and 2 (Semester 1)
Term 3 and 4 (Semester 2)
Years Years 7 to 12

Eligibility Requirements

N/A

Days/Times

Tuesday 6.30am to 8.00am
Thursday 6.30am to 8.00am
Friday 4.15pm to 6.00pm

Program Cost (and
itemised inclusions)

Semester 1. $425.00 per chosen session
Semester 2: $425.00 per chosen session

Program Extras and
Additional Costs

Fencing gloves $25.00

Please note: Students must purchase a Fencing glove if they do not
already own one. These can be ordered via the Skoolbag App eForm
"Sport and Activities Uniform Order Form’.

Competition entry fees (if any) — cost varies

Minimum

No minimum
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Maximum 20 students

Program Dates (Start/End) | Term 1

Tuesday 4 February to Tuesday 7 April
Thursday 6 February to Thursday 2 April
Friday 7 February to Friday 3 April

Term 2

Tuesday 5 May to Tuesday 23 June
Thursday 30 April to Thursday 25 June
Friday 1 May to Friday 26 June

Term 3

Tuesday 21 July to Tuesday 22 September
Thursday 23 July to Thursday 24 September
Friday 24 July to Friday 17 September

Term 4

Tuesday 13 October to Tuesday 24 November
Thursday 15 October to Thursday 26 November
Friday 16 October to Friday 27 November

Venues/Rooms/Locations | PE Centre (Fridays)
Pavilion (Tuesdays and Thursdays)

Uniform Students are to wear their PE/Sports uniform with suitable shoes.
A Fencing glove is a compulsory uniform item for Fencing. Purchase
information is above.

Equipment All equipment is supplied including all safety gear.
Associated Programs N/A
Further Information The Secondary Fencing program builds on the foundation of skills

and techniques taught at the Junior Fencing program. As part of this
program, Pymble students participate in the Fencing NSW School
Age program. This allows the girls to be able to qualify for Nationals
and gain National ranking points.
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